AA9 2007 Tribal Cost List

‘actice_Coct_Share_Prog Practice_Name Component nit_Tyr Unit_Cost 'ost_Tyf Share_Rate
560 EQIP Access Road Relocate to address a resource concern Ft. 12.00 AC 90
370 EQIP Atmospheric Resources Quality Managemen Dirt Road Dust Control Ft. 0.75 AC 920
370 EQIP Atmospheric Resources Quality Managemen Feedlot and Dairy Dust Control (cap $5,000/yr) Ac. 40.00 AC 90
370 EQIP Atmospheric Resources Quality Managemen Tillage and Harvest Dust Control (cap $5,000/yr) Ac. 6.00 FR 100
314 EQIP Brush Management Chemical - Less than 75 plants per acre Ac. 40.00 AC 90
314 EQIP Brush Management Chemical - More than 75 plants per acre Ac. 70.00 AC 20
314 EQIP Brush Management Hand cut, apply herbicide to cut stumps Ac. 115.00 AC 90
314 EQIP Brush Management Mechanical, Less than 75 plants per acre Ac. 95.00 AC 20
314 EQIP Brush Management Mechanical, More than 75 plants per acre Ac.  200.00 AC 90
327 EQIP Conservation Cover Establish permanent vegetation cover Ac. 70.00 AC 20
328 EQIP Conservation Crop Rotation Improve soil condition and/or pest management (cap $5,000/Yr) Ac. 10.00 FR 100
340 EQIP Cover Crop Establish seasonal cover with nitrogen fixation (cap $8,000/Yr)  Ac. 35.00 AC 920
340 EQIP Cover Crop Establish seasonal vegetation cover (cap $5,000/Yr) Ac. 30.00 AC 90
342 EQIP Critical Area Planting Establish habitat for species of concern or reduce sediment Ac. 125.00 AC 920
356 EQIP Dike 1g for wildlife water storage, prevent flood damageor protect archeCu. Yd  3.00 AC 90
382 EQIP Fence Barbed Wire Ft. 2.25 AC 90
382 EQIP Fence Electric - 110 volt energizer or 12 volt energizer and battery Ea. 350.00 AC 90
382 EQIP Fence Electric - 2 wire Ft. 1.25 AC 20
382 EQIP Fence Electric - big game exclusion and Woven Wire Ft. 4.00 AC 90
393 EQIP Filter Strip Establish permanent herbaceous vegetative strip Ac. 50.00 AC 20
666 EQIP Forest Stand Improvement Restore natural plant communities and wildlife habitat Ac. 600.00 AC 90
666 EQIP Forest Stand Improvement Thinning to reduce wildfire hazard and tree pests Ac. 620.00 AC 90
410 EQIP Grade Stabilization Structure Rock and brush for gully erosion control Zu.Yd 50.00 AC 90
410 EQIP Grade Stabilization Structure Rock and wire crib or sausage for grade stabilization Zu.Yd 125.00 AC 90
548 EQIP Grazing Land Mechanical Treatment Pitting, contour furrowing or ripping to establish vegetation Ac. 25.00 AC 90
320 EQIP Irrigation Canal or Lateral Concrete lined conveyance channel Ft. 20.00 AC 90
388 EQIP Irrigation Field Ditch Earthen conveyance channel Ft. 0.75 AC 90
464 EQIP Irrigation Land Leveling Earth Moving cu.yd 175 AC 20
464 EQIP Irrigation Land Leveling Earth Moving, very remote location cu.Yd 4.00 AC 90
552 EQIP Irrigation Regulating Reservoir Short term water storage for irrigation water management and reusCu. Yd  2.00 AC 20
436 EQIP Irrigation Storage Reservoir Earth Moving, long term irrigation water storage cu.Yd 3.00 AC 90
441 EQIP Irrigation System Micro-irrigation Subsurface Ac. 1700.00 AC 20
441 EQIP Irrigation System Micro-irrigation Surface Ac. 1200.00 AC 90
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Center Pivot Ft. 55.00 AC 20
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Lateral Move Ft. 65.00 AC 90
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Linear Move with hose drag Ft. 70.00 AC 920
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Mini center pivot Ft. 40.00 AC 90
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Permanent Solid Set Ac. 1800.00 AC 920
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Portable Solid Set Ac. 1600.00 AC 90
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Side Roll Ft. 17.00 AC 920
442 EQIP Irrigation System Sprinkler Traveling Gun Ea. 30000.00 AC 90
428A EQIP Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch 24 - 28 inch x 1 foot bottom Ft. 8.25 AC 920
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Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch
Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch
Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch
Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch
Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch
Irrigation Water Conveyance Ditch
Irrigation Water Conveyance Pipeline
Irrigation Water Conveyance Pipeline
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Irrigation Water Management
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Pipeline
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26 - 28 inch x 2 foot bottom
30 - 36 inch x 1 foot bottom
30 -42inch x 2 foot bottom
48 inch x 2 foot bottom
1.5" bottom nonreinforced concrete lining
Notched concrete lining
Black Corrugated Plastic 12" - 18"
Black Corrugated Plastic 6" - 10"
High-pressure Underground Plastic 0.5" - 1.5"
High-pressure Underground Plastic 10" - 12'
High-pressure Underground Plastic 15" - 18"
High-pressure Underground Plastic 2" - 3'
High-pressure Underground Plastic 21" - 27"
High-pressure Underground Plastic 33" - 36"
High-pressure Underground Plastic 4" - 8"
PE or PVC 0.5" - 1"
PE or PVC 1.25" - 1.5"
Low-pressure Underground Plastic 10" - 18"
Low-pressure Underground Plastic 4" - 8"
Rigid Gated Pipeline Aluminum 10" - 12"
Rigid Gated Pipeline Aluminum 15" - 18"
Rigid Gated Pipeline Aluminum 4" - 8"
Rigid Gated Pipeline Plastic 10" - 18"
Rigid Gated Pipeline Plastic 4" - 8"
Steel 10"
Steel 12" or more
Steel 8" or less
IWM and record keeping, existing irrigation system
IWM and record keeping, same kind of system installed ($5000 cap
IWM and record keeping,new kind of system installed ($8000 cap)
lutrient Management and record keeping, annual soil or petiole tesf
Nutrient Management and record keeping, exising system, all fields
rient Management and record keeping, soil tests at least every 3 ye
Pasture & Hay Planting
Noxious Weed Control, State Listed
1d record keeping, CCA recommendations for IPM, scouting, threse
1agement and record keeping, existing pest management plan, all |
anagement and recordkeeping, general industry guidelines (cap $5
Galvanized Steel
High Density PE
PE or PVC 2"
PE or PVC 4 inch
PE or PVC 6 inch
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Pond
Pond Sealing or Lining
Pond Sealing or Lining
Pond Sealing or Lining
Pond Sealing or Lining
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
Prescribed Grazing
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Prescribed Grazing
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Earthmoving
Soil Dispersant
Bentonite
Flexible Membrane
Locally available clay
Record keeping for existing prescribed grazing plan that meets pra
sture: Record keeping with new prescribed grazing plan, $5000 cap
Forest: Entire year rest for range planting or seeding, $5000 cap p
son deferment for prescribed burning, brush management, other tr
razing plan, livestock record keeping, precipitation and vegetation
est: New prescribed grazing plan, livestock recordkeeping $5,000 c
- Record keeping for existing prescribed grazing plan that meets p

Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant
Range Planting
Range Planting
Residue Management
Residue Management
Residue Management
Residue Management
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Forest Buffer
Riparian Herbaceous Cover
Sediment Basin
Spring Development
Stream Habitat Improvement & Management
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Streambank & Shoreline Protection
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control

Centrifical, pump jacks, piston, submersible
Irrigation Pumping Plant
Solar Panels to 230 Ft. Head, or to 960 Watts
Solar Panels to 400 Ft Head, or to 1920 Watts
Solar Panels to 650 Ft. Head, or to 2880 Watts
Solar Panels to 70 Ft. Head, or to 480 Watts
Windmill 12-14 foot
Windmill 16 foot or more
Windmill 8-10 foot
Aerial Application - Aircraft
Range planting
Mulch Till ($10000 cap/yr each contract)
No-till & Strip Till ($10000 cap/yr each contract)
Ridge Till ($10000 cap/yr each contract)
Seasonal ($10000 cap/yr each contract)
Native Plants, Bare Root or Poles or Potted Stock, Planted
Native Plants, Seeding
Native Plants, Seedlings or Willow Whips, Planted
Native Plants, Seeding
Earth Moving
Spring Box and Appertanances
Improve channel morphology for desired aquatic species
Bare Root or Poles, Planted
Gabions
Potted Stock, Planted
Rock Riprap
Seeding
Seedlings or Willow Whips, Planted
Spider Jacks
Basin pad
Check Gate
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Ea.
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16.00
0.50
7.00
2.00
500.00
12.00
2.00
1.50
2.00
1.00
500.00
6000
10000.00
6000.00
11000.00
15000.00
4000.00
25000.00
30000.00
10000.00
250.00
60.00
8.50
14.00
8.50
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9.50
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150.00
3.50
1500.00
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Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
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Structure for Water Control
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Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
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Structure for Water Control
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Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
Structure for Water Control
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Structure for Water Control
Tree/Shrub Establishment
Tree/Shrub Establishment
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Upland Wildlife Habitat Mgmt.
Upland Wildlife Habitat Mgmt.
Upland Wildlife Habitat Mgmt.
Upland Wildlife Habitat Mgmt.
Upland Wildlife Habitat Mgmt.

Use Exclusion
Waste Storage Facility
Waste Storage Facility
Waste Storage Facility
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Culvert all types
Drop Box, Concrete
Drop Structure, Drainback
Erosion Control for > 3 FPS Port
Erosion Control, Wire and V Mesh Diversions for Gullies
Filtering device
Flow Measurement Device, Ditch
Flow Meter 10 inch or greater
Flow Meter 3 - 6"
Flow Meter 8 -10"
Inlet box, Concrete
Port 14" or smaller
Port 15" - 18"
Port 18" or larger
Slide Gate
Solid Separator - Basin
Solid Separator - Screen
Steel piles for structural support
Sump, Reinforced Concrete
Turnout Large (>10 CFS)
Turnout Large (>10 CFS) Under Road
Turnout Medium (5-10 CFS)
Turnout Medium (5-10 CFS) Under Road
Turnouts Open ditch to conveyence pipe
Turnouts Small (<10cfs)
Turnouts Small (<10cfs) Under Road
Underground Barrier
Valve, Alfalfa with riser
Valve, Surge
Water Bar on Dirt Road
Wier for water measurement
Native Plants, Bare Root or Poles or Potted Stock, Planted
Native Plants, Seedlings or Willow Whips, Planted
Rodent Guards
20ft.X 20ft. constructed brushpiles
Elk crossings 1.5" PVC

Habitat Management Non-rangeland (cap $6,400/yr each contract)
Habitat Management Rangeland (cap $6,400/yr each contract)

Raptor perch poles
Use Exclusion
Animal Waste Management System
Concrete Pumping Plant
Earth Moving
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Waste Storage Facility
Waste Storage Facility
Waste Storage Facility
Waste Storage Facility
Waste Treatment Lagoon
Waste Utilization
Water & Sediment Control Basin
Water Harvesting Catchment
Water Harvesting Catchment
Water Harvesting Catchment
Water Harvesting Catchment
Water Well
Water Well
Water Well
Water Well
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Waterspreading
Wetland Restoration
Wetland Restoration
Wetland Wildlife Habitat Mgmt.
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Windbreak/Shelterbreak Establishment
Windbreak/Shelterbreak Establishment
Windbreak/Shelterbreak Establishment
Windbreak/Shelterbreak Establishment
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Mechanical Solid Separator

Ea.

Solid Separators - Basin Pad, Concrete Pad or Concrete SeparatorSq. Ft

Solid Separators - Screen
Storage Ponds
Earth Moving
Waste Utilization ($5000 cap)
Earthmoving
Asphalt or Asphalt Fabric
Flexible membrane
Galvanized Steel
Paved
Well 10" - 12" drilled & cased
Well 14" - 16" drilled & cased
Well 18” - 20" drilled & cased
Well 6" - 8" drilled & cased
Float Box, Buried
Storage Tank
Storage Tank, Prior Approved Used Steel
Trough
Trough, Prior Approved Used Steel
Waterspreading
Seeding
Plugs
Waterfowl nesting structures
Ground Waterer
Masonry rock dam
Steel Storage Tank
Bare Root or Poles, Planted
Potted Stock, Planted
Seeding
Seedlings or Willow Whips, Planted
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Sq. Ft
Zu. Yd
Zu. Yd
Ac.
Zu. Yd
5g. Yd
5. Yd
5g. Yd
59. Yd
Ft.
Ft.
Ft.
Ft.
Ea.
Gal.
Gal.
Gal.
Gal.
Ac.
Ac.
Ea.
Ea.
Gal.
Cu. Ft
Gal.
Ea.
Ea.
Ac.
Ea.

130000.00 AC

4.75
585.00
2.00
2.00
15.00
2.00
8.00
15.00
24.00
30.00
130.00
175.00
225.00
75.00
1000.00
1.00
0.25
2.00
0.50
2.00
150.00
15
150.00
0.10
50.00
1.50
8.50
10.50
150.00
5.00
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